Terms of Service

Welcome to Yoga Euphoria!

These terms and conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of Yoga Euphoria's Website and Services, including but not limited to indoor and outdoor yoga classes and events.

By registering for an account with us, you are agreeing to accept these terms and conditions. Do not continue to use Yoga Euphoria's website or services if you do not agree to all of the terms and conditions stated on this page.

1. Classes and Services

- Indoor Classes: We offer yoga classes conducted indoors at our designated locations.
- **Outdoor Classes**: We also offer yoga classes conducted outdoors at specified locations.
- Participants must adhere to all company rules and guidelines provided.
- Participants are required to follow all safety instructions and guidelines provided by our instructors.

2. Registration and Payments

- **Registration**: All participants must register for classes in advance through our website or mobile app. Walk-ins may be accommodated if space permits.
- **Payments**: Fees for classes are to be paid in advance. Refunds and cancellations are subject to our Cancellation Policy (see Section 3).

3. Cancellation and Refunds

- **Cancellation Policy**: Participants must cancel their class reservation within 24 hours before the scheduled start time to receive a full refund. Late cancellations may incur a cancellation fee and are up to management discretion.
- **Refunds**: Refunds will be issued according to our Refund Policy, which may vary depending on the type of class or service purchased.
- **Company Cancellations:** If Yoga Euphoria is to cancel a class, a full refund or account credit may be submitted.
- Weather Cancellations: Cancellations due to weather will be up to the discretion of management. Dangerous conditions will be considered although class cancellations and/or refunds are not guaranteed due to weather conditions.

4. Health and Safety

• **Participant Responsibility**: Participants must ensure they are physically fit to participate in yoga classes. We recommend consulting a healthcare provider before starting any exercise program.

• **Safety Guidelines**: Participants must adhere to all safety guidelines provided by our instructors during indoor and outdoor classes.

5. Liability

• Limitation of Liability: Yoga Euphoria is not liable for any injuries or damages sustained during classes, including those conducted indoors or outdoors. Participants assume all risks associated with physical activity. Participants assume all risks associated with participating in events in public areas.

6. Privacy Policy

• **Data Collection**: We collect personal information from participants for registration and communication purposes only. We do not share this information with third parties without consent.

7. Intellectual Property

• **Copyright**: All content and materials provided during classes, including but not limited to instructional materials and videos, are the intellectual property of Yoga Euphoria.

8. Governing Law

- **Jurisdiction**: These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Las Vegas.
- **Jurisdiction**: These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of North Las Vegas.
- **Jurisdiction**: These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Henderson.

9. Changes to Terms

• **Modification**: Yoga Euphoria reserves the right to revise these terms and conditions at any time without notice. By using our services, you agree to be bound by the current version of these terms and conditions.

10. Contact Information

• **Contact**: For any questions regarding these terms and conditions, please contact us at admin@yogaeuphorialv.com.

Upon registration you acknowledge that you have read and understood these terms and conditions and agree to be legally bound by them.